Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 07/01/2008 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------------------|----------------|--|
| Mosso, LLC | FORMERLY Mosso, Ltd. | 106/26/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Rackspace US, Inc. | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | DBA Rackspace Hosting | |
| Street Address: | 5000 Walzem Road | |
| City: | San Antonio | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 78218 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|-----------|
| Serial Number: 77279169 | | MAILTRUST |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)312-4848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-312-4712

Email: ostansel@rackspace.com

Correspondent Name: Olga Stansell

Address Line 1: 5000 Walzem Road

Address Line 2: Legal

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78218

| Signature: /Olga Stansell/ | TRADEMARK |
|----------------------------|-----------|

900111368 REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0715

P \$40.00 //2/81

| Date: | 07/16/2008 |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Mosso_&_Mailtrust_into_Rackspace | e_Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif |
| | |

source=Mosso_&_Mailtrust_into_Rackspace_Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif source=Mosso_&_Mailtrust_into_Rackspace_Certificate_of_Merger#page2.tif source=Mosso_&_Mailtrust_into_Rackspace_Certificate_of_Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0716



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAILTRUST, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"MOSSO, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "RACKSPACE US, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"RACKSPACE US, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4377687 8100M

080746267

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6702551

DATE: 07-01-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0717

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:13 AM 07/01/2008 FILED 10:13 AM 07/01/2008 SRV 080746267 - 4377687 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MAILTRUST, LLC AND MOSSO, LLC

WITH AND INTO

RACKSPACE US, INC.

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the DGCL,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF DOMICILE

Mailtrust, LLC

Delaware

Mosso, LLC

Delaware

Rackspace US, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: The name of the surviving corporation shall be Rackspace US, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and each of the merging limited liability company in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, respectively.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Rackspace US, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation, the address of which is: 5000 Walzem Rd. San Antonio, TX 78218.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rackspace US, Inc., as the surviving corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned duly authorized officer on the day of June, 2008.

RACKSPACE US, INC.

Name:

Title: